FORM PTO-1595	0 - 11 - 20	100 LLC DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92	N 8868 (184 8188) (184 <b>816</b> 8)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	1865	Attornov Dooket No			
1	1014849				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Hewlett-Packard Company		Agilent Technologies Inc. Legal Department			
a Delaware Corporation		395 Page Mill Road			
		Palo Alto, CA 94306-2024			
		Hewlett-Packard Company Legal Department			
		3000 Hanover Street			
	24	Palo Alto, CA 94304			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name			
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ULD 8.22.00			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: Date Filed: See Attached		See Attached			
Additional numbers attached? <u>YES</u>					
concerning document should be mailed:  Record Manager  Agilent Technologies Inc.  Intellectual Property Administration		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 51			
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
		Enclosed			
P.O. Box 58043, M/S 51UPD Santa Clara, CA 95052-8043		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Suite Clara, Cr. 75052-0045		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
D/10/2000 MTHAI1 00000035 082025 08803404					
HEC:581 y Rodriguez  Name of Baron Sinsing  Name of Baron Sinsing					
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do Not detach this portion  Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

## **SCHEDULE A**

## PART A

Atty Do	cket No.	File Date	Application No.
10960423	1	20-Feb-96	08/803404
10960507	2	27-Mar-97	08/828027
10960508	2	27-Mar-97	08/825070
10960509	1	28-Mar-97	08/827213
10960560	2	3-Apr-97	08/826540
10970811	1	15-May-98	09/080035
10981286	1	25-Aug-98	09/139959
10981284	1	8-Sep-98	09/149752
10981285	1	10-Sep-98	09/151134
10981389	1	2-Nov-98	09/184425
10971374	1	22-Mar-99	09/273820
10981646	1	3-Aug-99	09/368019
10960787	4	31-Aug-99	09/387278
10991028	1	15-Oct <b>-</b> 99	09/418748

## PART B

Atty Do	cket No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
1664	1	23-Oct-84	4479197
10970578	1	19-Nov-87	6041041
189235	1	15-Nov-91	4985639
187357	1	29-Dec-92	5175828
188366	4	29-Dec-92	5175812
190394	1	27-Jul-93	5231593
190396	1	7-Sep-93	5243543
190395	1	5-Oct-93	5251152
191185	1	8-Mar-94	5293476
190252	2	17-May-94	5313575
390034	2	24-May-94	5315580
191208	1	28-Jun-94	5325481
191087	1	4-Apr-95	5404549
191274	1	4-Jul-95	5430842
391002	3	12-Sep-95	5450408
1092490	1	13-Feb-96	5491802
1092518	1	13-Feb-96	5491781
1093344	1	28-May-96	5522039
3092045	3	23-Jul-96	5539659
1094536	1	3-Sep-96	5553238
3092040	4	17-Sep-96	5557547
1094336	1	15-Oct-96	5566180
191527	1	3-Dec-96	5581275
3092040	7	15-Apr-97	5621664
191617	1	13-May-97	5630114
191068	1	17-May-97	5313631
191491	4	8-Jul-97	5646956
3092044	4	27-Jan-98	5712981
1094536	2	17-Mar-98	5729679
191527	2	14-Apr-98	5739817
1093093	5	15-Sep-98	5809521
3092022	3	23-Mar-99	5887063
10961058	1	20-Apr-99	5896131
10960422	1	29-Jun-99	5918235
10960787	1	21-Sep-99	5956487
1093093	6	25-Apr-00	5630114
10970579	1	13-Jun-00	6076113

PATENT REEL: 11089 FRAME: 0574

## PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

HEWLETT-PACKARD (SOLE OWNER) TO HEWLETT-PACKARD & AGILENT (JOINT OWNERS)

WHEREAS, HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "HP"), is the owner, by assignment, of the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in the attached Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California (hereinafter "AGILENT"), desires to acquire joint ownership in the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFOR, pursuant and subject to the *Master Patent and Ownership License Agreement* between HP and Agilent effective November 1, 1999, HP does hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT an undivided joint interest along with HP itself in the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations—in—part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for the United States Patent Applications and Patents identified in said Schedule A, and any and all Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto that may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HP and AGILENT have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Unites States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related thereto.

By Charles N. Charnas

Printed Name Charles N. Charnas

Title Assistant Corporate Secretary

Date 7/24/2000

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By Marie Oh Huber

Vice President, Assistant Secretary

Title and Assistant General Counsel

Date 7/24/2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/22/2000 REEL: 11089 FRAME: 0575